Product Recall

Center brand fan heater – product code 105161

You may have been left with this temporary equipment by a Midland Heart contractor.


We have been made aware of a technical fault in a small number of our Center brand 2kW fan heaters (product code 105161) that may cause safety issues. There is a risk of the plug and/or fuse overheating and could be a fire hazard. You should not use it.


As a precautionary measure we are recalling this product which has been sold by Wolseley since January 2014.

Fan Image
Important Safety Notice

This is a Center FH-06A 2kW portable electric fan heater. It has two heat settings – 1000W/2000W with cool/warm/hot function along with an adjustable thermostat. It is CE approved.


Step 1.

What should I do if I think I have this product?

  1. Refer to the label on the underside of the product located next to the cable connection.
  2. Check CENTER Logo on right hand side of Label
  3. Check Product Code: 105161

Fan Code

Step 2.

If the details on the label are the same YOU SHOULD NOT USE THIS PRODUCT.

We would like to recover this as soon as possible, please contact us by:

Filling out the form at the bottom of this page

OR

Call our dedicated recovery line on: 0800 0566 855
Monday to Friday: 8am – 6pm. Saturday: 9am – 1pm

Step 3.

If the details on the product label do not match those specified in STEP 1, then this is not the product affected by this recall.

This information can also be accessed via: www.plumbcenter.co.uk/product-recall/

Contact Details for Product Recall